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RE: FETITION FOR FPECIAL EX - H
CEPTION
NW /corner of Chesapeake and :
Highland Avenuss - 9th District

CEFORE THE

_ . PETITION KR ZONING RE-CLAS. TICATION )
: AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION E

DEPUTY ZONING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: The Towson Presbyterian Church - COMMISSIONER I
Church | Petitioner ‘
L, or we,_The Towson Prosbyierian’ __ieg:l owner... of the property situate in Baltimore NO. 73-122-X (Item No. 54) 2 oF | &
County and which is described In the description and plat attachied hereto and made & part hereof, -

: BALTIMORE COUNTY

bereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursusnt
zome to an

i; » "‘.

| This Petition represents a request fur a Special Exception for a Room-

ing House on property awned by the Towson Presbyterian Church, located on

Il the corner of C.

e R R R and Highland A Said property is
o

imyroved with a very large and attractive three story frame manse and park-

ing arca.

Rohert W. ¥, mil of the Presbyterian Church for|

nd (2) for & Special Rxception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulativos of Baltimore
County, 10 use he herein described property, for & Roomiog Hounas _

the past 26 years, testified, in essence, as follows.

d that he is

his own home,

Property is ta be posted and advertised a5 prescribed by Zoning Regulations,

lmmmmmwwi&cndmmwwm
elc. upon fling of this petition, and further agree to and are to be Eound by the zoning
4nd restrictions of Baltimere Crunty adapted pursaant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

|
[‘ The lai:

in anticipation oi his retiremont, and for that reason the manse is no longer

| used for his residence. He also stated that the church considered the manse

property as a valuabiv asset, and intends to retain ownership,

g7L

I
e Maintance and upkeep having been given prime consideration, a roomin,

"Presidont, Hoard of Trustees
The Towson Presbyterian.

house was decided upun as being the most compatible residential nse, while

Legal
Address_ Chesapeake and Hlghlaod Avapues

|
I
Bt A | requiring the least amount of change.

| o

down condition of the reptal homes on Bosley Avenve and expressed iear that

|| the same thing could happen at this location. Some residents folt that the cont

version of the manse 1o a minimum of three apariments would be more accopt-

i able o the area. |

After reviewing the abeve testimony and visiting the site

. itis the |

|‘ opinian of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that a need for rooms does exist |

in thie area,

and that the existing building and grounds are ideal ¥ suited for

thar purpose. With certain restrictiona, such a use could be both beneficial

and compatible to other residential uses, Conversion of the manse to apart- ‘

mments la permitted as a matter of right in a D.R. 5.5 Zone and could produce

2 like number of persons in the dwelling without the same dogree of reapon- |

sibleness for up keep that would become the sole responsibility incumbent on |
|

the church under a rooming house use. |

The church is a substantial pillar in the « ommunity and can be nxpﬂtl!d‘

to maintain the property in an acceptable manner provided it is an income J

producing asset and not a liability.

Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commiasioner of ‘

Baltimore County this day of March, 1973, that the herein Peti-

tioned Jor Special Exception for a Rooming House be and the same is hereby |
|
Granter. from and aftzr the dato of this Order, subject to the following restric}

vided for supervision of the guests. A screened parking area of a sufficient

‘ORDERED By The Zoaing Commissioner of Baltimore Crunty, this.. 29th ___ a5y
197 2, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, a3
foquired by the Zoning Law of Bsitimere County, in two Dewspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, aid that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
.%ﬂzummmmmmmummdﬂmmmm -
County, on'the. ... £th.

size to accommodate parking for the guewts exists at the rear of the prope =ty

! Reverend Gulloway will alan oversee the operation and will be at the chusch

#ix or seven days a week.

Several area

of the Hills, Chestnut Hills

RBER RECEIVED FOR FILING

>
- ; and the West Towson Imp A at the hearing in
|

Most residents made reference to the rux

|| Protest to the rooming houae.
|

o oy -
WHMAN, RECUARDT AD mssociaTes(  weers [ric]
| MHMaM BT adameeee 4

August 11, 1972

aw oFRICTS
Cocx, Muco, MURRAY E HOWARD
eACANTILE- TowaQN

ENGINEERING DESCRIPTION
SPECTAL EXCEPTION
FOR ROOMING HOUSE AT
400 HIGHLAND AVENUE

anga ook 201

Towaow, MARYLAND ZizOS

S0mk e, T
prbEtey

1ying and boing in the Hinth Election District ol Baltimore
County, Maryland.
BEGINNIIIG for the seme ot a point forned by the intersection

October 19, 1972

of the north side of Chesapeske Avenus end the west aide of Highland Avenue,

Zoning Cormissioner for Baltimore County
County Office Bullding

thence running with and binding on the waid westsrl, side of Highland Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

(1) North 12° 30" East, 168,33 feet; thence leaving said iiighland Avenue

Re: Zoning Petition 73-122X
‘ows

T Presbyterian Church

Mrs. Andersom

(2) North T(° 21' West, 234.83 feet to the East side of a 15 foot alley;

Dear Mr.

Al 46 ‘thence running with and binding on the East side of said 15 foot alley
ttention:

° »
With the uge thersof in common with othere (3) South 12 30' West. 168.33 enclosed

Dear Mrs. Anderson

feet to aforementioned northerly sida of Chesapeake Avenue; thence running
Would you kindly enter my appearance as additional

attorney for the Petitioner's in the above entitled case, and
forward me a copy of any and all comments that are filed by
various county agencies in this case.

with und binding on the mald northerly side of Chesaposke Averue ()

South ‘rf’ 21" Fast, 234.B3 feet to the point of BEGTHNNING.

Containing 0.907 acres of land, more or less.

g, Wallace

Very truly yours, ‘i‘g‘“ L dll:ll:Q; sl
7,
N

he mail,

e BUINEER B
Rty

ok s T
4

action ig
had been

Mr. Jamee E. Dyer -
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

phone message from Mrs. Wallace on November l6th indicating
she would be able to meet with Reverend Galloway and me
either the 20th or 2lst, or some day the week of the 27th.

of towm on the 20tk and 21st, I asked my secretary to call Mra.

letter which was seant to you.

you had suggested we should direct our attention, I hope you
will not foreclose my review with you, sometime this week,
of their suggestione to you.

g T
. } tions:
3 » The Reverend, having been called on by Tawasnn State to help find rooms,
-Townon. Maryland__ 21204 : v 1. Tne property shall be mai T —
had a personal knowledge of the need for student rooms in this area. = atall tim
Petitioner's Attoy
B 208 W. Pennsytvanty Avemee 4 With regard to an h her would be pro- 2. Gompet & axpe scad o v el such
Address _Taweot. Marylsnd.. 20204 .. 7 i

at the rooming house, however, averall responsibility
dor the management for the premizes shall reat with
the trusties and/or Reverend Galloway.

3. Students of Towson State College shall be given first
proference on all vacancies.

The maximum number of rooms rented shall not exceed
12 plus one family type apartment,

Law aFriczs
Coox, Mubp, MURRAY € HowARD
emear TowSON BUILOING

1N TON AV

08 was
Towaok, MARYLANG 31ROS

KNovember 29, 1972
[

Re: Petition for Special Exception
for Towson Preabyterisn Church
#73-122-x

Dyer:

Following my letter to you of November 10th which
a copy of my letter to Mrs. Wallace, I received a

Inasmuch as I had already been scheduled to be out

0 set up some altornative date, and Mrs, Wallace in-
he would be back {m touch with us after Thanksgiving.

On Monday morming I received the enclosed latter in
which had attached to it the enclosed copy of a

Needless te say, I am somewhat surprised that chis
taken without any discussion with us, anu since we
foreclosed from discussing it with those to whom

Regpectfully youg [-

s H. Cook

ROCR RECEIVED |

e ——
OR FILING

5. There shell no changes to the extesior of the house
‘J other than normal maintance which may fnclude the

I enclosure of the porch area provided no additional

H rooms are added without an additional public hearing
I amending this Order.

The exiating paved parking area shall not be enlarged
and shall be maintained in good condition.

A change of occupancy permit shall be subject to an

approved site plan by the Department of Public Works,

| Health Department, Fire Prevention Burcau of the

i Baltimore County Fire Department and the Office of
Planning and Zoning.

Deputy Zoning Comn
Baltimore County

c.c.: Reverend Robert Galloway
Mr. Donald F. Mesbit:, Jr.

Mr. Eugene T. Izant, Jr.




n Ttem #5L (1972-1973)
Property Owner: The Towson Prembytertan Church

Page 2
Cetober 3, 1972

Draina:

Provisions for accomwdating storm water or dr-inage have not been
indicated on the sulmitted plan.

The Petitioner must provide nocessary drainoge facilities (temporary
or parmanent) to nt. creating any muisances or damarr to adjacent properties,
especially by the concentration of surface waters. Corr .tion of any problem
which may result, due to improper grading or improrer installation of drainage
facilities, would be tF: full reaponsibility of the Potitisner.

Water and Sanitary Sewer:
Public water supply and ssnitary sowerage aro available and servhg this

property.
&‘ﬂ»

‘ELISWORTH W, DIVER, P,E,
Chief, Buresu of Enginuering

Very truly yours,

END:EH:FWR a8
ce: John Trenner

U=NW Key Sheet
36 12 1 Position Sheet
¥E 10 A Topo
7T0A Tax Map
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County Of fice Bul :
mu, "
Tawson, Maryland 21204
; o Rt couissing
Your Petition hes besn recelved and sccepted fer filing 1

i BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMIITEE

Brpurtment @f Public Works

Barex of Boginsusiog

ELLIWOATH K. DIVER. B. £ coier

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comaissioner
County Office Zullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

wear Sir:

Baltimore Gounty, Murgland

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWBON, MANYLAND 31204

cotober 12, 1572

Re: lI:a ::I. {1972-1573)
y Owner: The Towson Presbyterian Church
N/S Chesapeake Avenue, W/S of mgﬁne Avenue
Present Zoning: D.R. 5,5
Propecsd Zoning: Special Exception for a Rooming luse

Attention: MNr
2z

Re: Property Owner:

October 17, 1572

Maredith R. Wilson, Esa.,
208 W. Pannsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Specinl Exceation Petition

The Towson Frestytarfan Church = Petitfomer

Deer Mr. Wilson:

The Zoning Advisory Conmmittee has reviewed the plans
subm! tted with the sbove referenced pecition and has made
#n on site field insoection of the property. The following
comments are 3 result of this review and fnspection.

The subject property is located on the northwest corner
of Chesapeake Avenue end Highland Avenue, fn the Sth District
of Baltimore County. This JR 5.5 property is currently
improved with & very large and attractive three-story frime
dwelling that Is used as the manse for the Towson Presbyterian
Churchs

Since this Soecis! Exception requast would not Invelve
sny major changes to this site, and an adequate parking area
exists in this area, this petition s accested for iiling.

E111r on tha dete of the

This patition fs 2 od faor
anelacad #1fne partlfierta, Notiea of the hearing dete and
time, which wi1l be held not less then 30, nor more tnan 90
Gays after the cate on the fiting cortificate, will be famarded
to you n the rear Future.

Very truly you=s,

414! .;.f f'/ wof,
CHY g SILLOK, J°d,
Chrir

Ioning Advisery Committes

<J0sJ0
Enclosure
ccs James H. Cook, Esq.,

409 Washington Avanue
Towson, hd. 21204

Towson, Maryland 21204

L=
Office of Pla..:ing and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Jack Dillon - cting
airman

oning Advisory Committee

The Tewson Presbyterian Church

District: Sth No. Acrea: 0,907 acre Location: /¢ chesspeake Avenus, W/S of Highlard Avenue
Ttem No. =54 Zoning Agenda Tussdsy, Septesber 26, 1972
The highway commenta supplied Octsber 3, 1972 in regard to Highland Gentlemen:

Avenus should state that it is propesed to be furthe,
82 4 Lli-foot closed-type raaday cross-section on the ex.sting S0-foot

right-of-uay,

END:ZAM:FWE; g8
e¢:  John Trenner

W-¥W Key Sheet

38 NZ 1 Position Sheet
HE 10 & Topo
708 Tax Map

r improved in the future

Very truly yours,

LSS I

LLSHORTH N, DIVER, P.E,
Chief, Pureau of Eng’neering

¢ ) 2.
) 3
<) oa,

¢ ) 6.
«y 7.
Reviewer:

mls
4/25/72

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and t
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property,.

<omments below marked with an "x" arc applicabl

Pire hLdnuu for the referenced property are required and
shall located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

€ maxinum allowe Ire Depariment.
shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
re Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operation

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall c ly with all applicable réequiremenis of the
Natisnal Pire Proteéction Association Standard No. 101
"The Life Saf:ty Code', 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.
Site plans are approved as drawn.

The Pire Prevention Dureau has no comments at this time.

The site
of the F

Noted and
Approved:

al u; Y 3
Special Inspec Division Fire Prevention Bureau

ks @

Barasx of Hoginawing

ELLEWORTH N LVER. B - comr

—Bartivore County, MARYLAND

Halttmore Gounty, Margland
Brpartment @f Pablic Works
COUNTY GFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

October 3, 1972

ur. 5. Erie Difenna
Zonirg Gomuissionor
County Cffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #51 (1972-1973)
Property Owner: The Towson Presbyterian Church
/3 Chesapeske Ave,
Iresent Zoning: D, .
Froreiad Zoning: Epeclal Ixceptics for o Rooming House
uistrict: 9th 2 0.507 acre K

Dear ¥r, DiNerna:

The fol.owirg comments sre fumnished ln regard to the rlat submitted to
this office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in conmection With .om
subject item.

hua;

Highland Averue, an exis
improved in the future as a l
axiating £0-foot right-ofsway,

ng County Street, is proposed to be further
oot closed-type roadway cross-gestion on the

Chesapenke Avenue, ales an existing County street, &¢ proposed to be
further improved in the future as a LL-foot -losed-type roadway cross-sect on
on & T2-foot right-cf-vay,

Highway improvements including highusy right-cf-wsy widening w111 be
required in conmection with sny grading or tullding permit arilfzatisn,

Campbell Lane, which s considered private end mot County maintadned,
terminites in & dead end. Baltimore County bears no recponsibility in pepird
to public use or maintenance of Campbell Lane a5 & means of ingress or _gress.
As o private rosdway, Campbell Lane should be widened and improwed with.s a
minimm 25-foot right-of-way.

nt Control:

Development of this property through stripping, greding and stabilizatisn
oould result in a sadimert pollution probles, damaging private and public
holdings downstream of the rroperty. A gradirg permit is, therefore, necessary
for ull grading, including the .tripping of top seil.

DeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

JEFFERSOM BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J. ROOR, MD. MPH

September 20, 1972

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoniag

County Office Building

Tovson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mi. DiNenna:

Comments on Ttem 54, Zonimg Advisory Committee Meetiny
September 19, 1972, are as follows:

Property Owner: The Towsor Presbycerian C irch
Location: N/S Chesapeake ive., W/S of High.and Ave.
“resent Zoning: D.R. 5.5

«rop:sed Zoning: Special Exception for a Rooming House
Diserice: 9

No. Acres: 0.507

Since metropolitan water and sewer are available, no
health bazard is anticipated.

Very t-uly yours,
 Verx truly.y : _—
S 7

Lo /1 Sk
‘homas H. Devlin, Direccor
BUREAU OF "NVIROYNMINTAL SERVICES

HVBimn




BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

A ¥+ Quimby
Acting Director

Octobey 2, 1972

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenaa, Zoning Com:iissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Plonning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21244

Zosing Comatsataner
Coume

Dear Mr. DiNennc
Comments on Item #54, Zoning Advisory Committes Meating, Setpember 26, 1972,

ore o3 ‘ollows:

Property Owner: The Towson Presbyterian Church
Location: ‘hesapeake Avenve, W/S of Highlond Avenue
Present Zoning D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for o Rooming House
District: 9

No. Acres: 0,507 acres

This plan has baen reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comments.

v Vary truly yours,
1, / >, #
fﬁ;c /{%4}/&/%&( o
] /' John L. Wimbley |,
Planning Cpacialisr
' Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

W T. MeLTem
e e

Kuaums J, Cowrons. PE
wascron

October 17, 1972

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

County Office Bu'lding

Towson, Maryland 21204

£4 em Gk - ZAC - September 26, 1972

i :‘y!-upezty Dunar: The Towson Presbytarian Church
Chesapeske Avenus W/S of Highland Avenus
Special exception for a rooming house
District 9

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Although Campbell Lane i5 @ private road, provisions should be
made by the petitioner to inprove the roadway to & minimm of 24 feet.

Very truly yours,

Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

HSFinc

BOARD OF EDUCATICN ‘
OF BALTINMIORE COUNTY ) ;

LAND 1204

. Sept. 27, 1972

Date:

is
County Office Fuilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Iten #55 2AC meoting ol Ser.. 26, 1772
Property Gumerj  Herbert S. and Sylvia G. Zins
Iocation: E/S Green Spring Valley Rd, 250' B of Candeliwick Rd.

Presont Zoning ¢
Propesed Zondng
District:
Ko. Acres:

R.D.P.
Special Exeception for a Private Country Club

3
6.8158 acres

Dear Mr. Dilenna:z

The Special Breeption would only result in a loss of ¥
- potentinl students.

Very truly 9m,
VAN - =04

WiPild

A i e o

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

5. Eric DiNenna
g Coni33Toner
FROM.__Na!

office o
SUBJECT. . Petition #73-=122-X.

Date.... _October 31, 1372

r Y
¥ Blanning and Zoning
Horthwast corner of Chesapeake and Highland Avenues

Petition for Special Exception for a Rooming House

Petitionar - The Towscn Presbyterian Church

Sth District

HEARING: Honday, November 6, 1972 (2:00 P.H.)

The staff of the GFfica of Planning and Zoning will offer no
comment on this petition at this time.

NEG:rw

-
}
WEST TOWSON IMPRUVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.
509 PARK AVENUE
TOWSON, MD. 21204

November 22, 1972

Mr. James A. Dyer

Deputy Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Sir:

The West Towson Improvement Assaciation, Inc., including the Chestnut
Hills qroup and the Southland Hills Improvement Association, Inc., wish to
reiterate their opposition to the granting of a special exception to the Tow
son Presbyterian Church for the purpose of using their "Manse”, the former
home of the minister, as a rooming house. We would prefer to see the house
used as a single famiiy residence, or at the mest, the residence of three (3)

families. - |

If, in spite of our opposition, you decide to grant the special exception,
we would 1ike to submit the following restrictions which you indicatea you would
consider at the hearing on November &, 1972:

1. The special exception shall automatically expire at the end of
two (2) years from ths date that it is granted, except that {* 4111
automatically expire 1f ownership of the property is changed wizhin
the two-year period.

2. There shall be no change to the exterfor of the house.

3. There shall be ro more than fourteen (14) occupants of the house. 5

4. Al with the excep of the
shall be students of Towson State College.

P 'y personnel,

5. The supervisory personnel, such as the housemother, shall be of
mature years, but the overall responsibility for the management of the
premises shal] rest with Reverend Galloway.

6. The paved parking area shall not e enlarged. i

7. There shall be no disturbances of the peace such as, but not 1i- '

mited to, loud playing of musical instruments, phonagraphs, etc.

8. When offered for sale, the house snall be sold only as an caner-
occupied residence.

ORIGINAL

OFFICE OF

Yrowdi PRI IB S

TOWSON, MD. 21204 OCTOBER 23 = 172

THISISTO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
S« Eric Dinenna
Zening Commissioner of Haltimore County

was inserted [n THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

tn ty, Maryland, one
weekfbefore the  23dayol October 1972 thatls to say, the same
was inserted in the ssuegbl Qctober 19, 1972, ‘

9. The property

shall be maintained in good condition.

Thank you for your consideration.

[

Mr. Charles C. Diggs,

Southland 41115 Improw

Assocfation, Inc.
30¢ Cotepial

“e: ¥r. Jumes Cook

Sincerely yours,
(Amcwsate K Liratfoca

(_"~ML‘:_M/ be & rimliaes

resident Mrs. John C. Wallace, President
rement West Tcwson Improvement Assocfation, Inc.
&

)
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,.... Octobar 13..

‘THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
pub'ished in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weexly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omtsdecamch
‘-m,tiurv-wk!m the.... &th_____ -
day of __.. Nevsrber. 19.72., the

appearing on the____19th ___day of....Optaber. .. ______ o
19.72.




Moredith R, Wiisen, ., Teem $h
208 W, Penasylvenis Avem

i Iohe ;A‘I.%WEE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County 0f fice Bul 1ding

111 ¥ Chesapeske Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Patition has bean racelved and accepted for filing

this, P day of_September 972,

I;r«ng h—l-li:-r

Petitioner The Tewsen Proghyterisn Chursh
Paticioner's Attorney_Heredlth B Wi loen ."'_‘W
T 3
ect James W, Cosk, US4, ‘Advisghy Commi ttes
W0P Waohi nguen Avenim

Towsen, Marylond 21204

LOCATION-PLL 4

#400 HIGHLAND AVENUE
9% ELECTION DISTRICT
SCALE: '=1,000'  DATE: August 11,1972

2 Siea s ps

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

g7z Dot of mg,[f.(/—
posivd for SIHEAL EXELPIwn

vestoner FAE TES 30Ar L RESh, FERIAL EHREA
Liscatiar, of proparty:. AW/, . s APE ke A e

District

Lucation of ﬁzlufz wfo s S AR A A
G Af F e reie A
Htemarks. - -

Pusted by L{’A“:mf/: e

BALTIMORE CO''NTY, MARYLAND M. 5784
OFFICE OF FINANCY  AEVENUE DIVISION CT
MIS_"LLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare__ Tove 64 1972 eeyn, 01642

awouwr___ygsn

e Car wgn

n
"gm- Cook, Mudd, Muzay & Hovard

veLow - curtoman

Ave,
Towson, 1A, 2120,
Advertbaing smd_zoating of proparty Towaon.
o for The
Presbyterian Ghurch € 475
#131%2x T
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANL« M. 5130

OFFICE OF FINAMCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIRT »

. oare___9-13-72 account _(|=Gd3

. amount__50.0

BurmisuTIew

wiTE . casmien i - AGENCY veLLow - customen
! v - At
Special Exception 50.00
| it i ZL0Cme

P

]

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Wall Map | Original | Duplicate
FUNCTION T T T
Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map |
Petition aumber added to
outline
Denied
Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA l
1 I
T

Reviewsd by: O%ﬂf‘ Revised Plans:

Ll Change in outline or description___Yes

—to

Previous case: Map ¢ _
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